74 45062

74 402

## AGREEMENT - EASEMENT - RESTRICTIONS

This instrument made this 3 day of May, 1974, by and between the undersigned Owners and THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing concurrently under the laws of the states of Michigan and New York, of 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, Michigan, 48226, hereinafter called "EDISON", and MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, a Michigan corporation, of 1365 Cass Avenue, Detroit, Michigan, 48226, hereinafter called "BELL."

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Owners are erecting apartments known as KENSINGTON PARK

APARTMENTS , on land in the Township of Lyon ,

County of Oakland , State of Michigan, as described in Appendix "A",

attached hereto and made a part hereof, and EDISON and BELL will install their electric and communication facilities underground except necessary above ground equipment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants for the installation of underground utility service made by the parties hereto, it is hereby agreed:

- (1) The installation, ownership and maintenance of electric services and the charges to be made therefor shall be subject to and in accordance with the Orders and Rules and Regulations adopted from time to time by the Michigan Public Service Commission.
- (2) Owners must certify to EDISON and BELL that the easements are graded to within four (4") inches of final grade before the underground facilities are installed.
- of the utility facilities of EDISON and BELL, it is necessary to repair, move, modify, rearrange or relocate any of their facilities to conform to a new plot plan or change of grade or for any cause or changes attributable to public authority having jurisdiction or to Owners action or request, Owners will pay the cost and expense of repairing, moving, rearragement or relocating said facilities to EDISON or BELL upon receipt of a statement therefor. Further, if the lines or facilities of EDISON and BELL are damaged by acts of negligence on the part of the Owners or by contractors engaged by Owners, repairs shall be made by the utilities named herein at the cost and expense of the Owners and shall be paid to EDISON or BELL upon receiving a statement therefor. Owners are defined as those persons owning the land at the time damage occurred.
- (4) Owners hereby grant to BDISON and BELL easement for electric and communication underground services in land herein described. When utility lines are installed, this instrument shall be re-recorded with an "as installed" drawing showing the location of utility facilities in relation to building lines and indicating the easements by their centerlines. Easements herein granted shall be six (6') feet in width unless otherwise indicated on said drawing. However, secondary electric service and communication entrance line locations, as shown on an installed drawing are not guaranteed; actual locations can be determined after contact with utilities.
- (5) Owners to pay the cost of conduit for electric and/or communication facilities to accommodate patios or similar site conditions.
- (6) Easements herein granted are subject to the following restrictions and additional conditions:
  - a. Said easements shall be subject to Order of and the Rules and Regulations adopted from time to time by the Michigan Public Service Commission.

CCERK-

"This easement is re-recorded for purposes of showing the planned "as installed" centerlines of easements granted as shown on drawing attached hereto." 171 cs

Lyon Tup. Sec. 5, NW 406 (Kensington Park Upto) drawing

19:11.1 Factorial

SGROOPS AND 131519

1500

700

RECORDED RIVER OF WAY NO. 27729

- c. No shrubs or foliage shall be permitted on Owners land within five (5') feet of front door of transformers or switching cabinet enclosures.
- d. Sanitary sewers shall be installed prior to installation of electric and communication lines. Sewer, water and gas lines may cross easements granted for electric and communication lines, but shall not be installed parallel within said easements.
- e. Owners shall make no excavations nor erect any structures within the easements identified on the "as installed" drawing. No excavations for fences shall be allowed within the limits of the utility easements provided for electric and communication lines unless prior written approval is secured from the utilities.
- f. Owners to provide for clearing the easements of trees, large stumps, and obstructions sufficiently to allow trenching equipment to operate. Owners to pay to utility concerned the extra trenching costs involved if trenching is required while ground is frozen.
- g. EDISON and BELL shall have the right of access at all times upon premises for the purposes of constructing, repairing, and maintaining their electric and communication lines and facilities.
- h. Any of the undersigned who are vendors on land contracts wherein a portion of the lands described herein are being sold shall not be liable to BELL or EDISON unless and until the interest of the vendees, under any such contracts, have been forfeited and damage to utility lines and equipment occurs after such forfeiture.

The provisions of this instrument shall run with the land and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective heirs, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands and seals on the day and year first above written.

In the Presence of:

liane Karman

DIANE KORMAN

DIANE KORMAN

T. KATHERALE MAYOS

LINDA PERRY

Marsha Paul lea

MARSHA PAYELKA

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY.

, M ( anold "30

W. C. Arnold, Director, Real Estate and Highs of

Della Marie Societare

Della J. H. CARROLL Marie Societare

63 610

MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE GOMPANY

WILLIAM F. MURRAY, JR.

Staff Supervisor, Right of Way (authorized signature)

-2-

## (UBER 6303 PAGE 241)

STATE OF MICHIGAN )	
SS	
COUNTY OF WAYNE )	
On this 14th day of Mas	, 1974, before me, the
subscriber, a Notary Public in and for	
It C arnold an	a Lillian J. N. Carrall
	e duly sworn, did say that they are the
	ration organized and existing concurrently
under the laws of Michigan and New York	
	e said corporation, and that said instrument
	on by authority of its Board of Directors
an, an	nd Lillian J. H. Carroll
acknowledged said instrument to be the	free act and deed of said Corporation
action realest para histrament, no pe mie	Tiree act and deed of said corporations vs.
My commission expires:	by 1
ry commission expires:	Notary Public
	TO BY LATER HAVES
	Palm, Palme, Ocking County, Meb.
	Acting in Wayne County, Mish.  Light immission Expires 1-21-76
•	A Samuel Control of the Control of t
	·
	<b>.</b>
•	•
STATE OF MICHIGAN )	
SS	
COUNTY OF OAKLAND )	<u>/</u> ·
On this 3/01 day of	2, 19 2/, before me, the
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	said County, appeared William F. Murray
Jr. to me personally known, who being b	
	orized by and for MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE
COMPANY, a Michigan Corporation, and th	
behalf of said Corporation, by authorit	
William F. Murray Jr. acknowledged said	•
deed of said corporation.	. mstrament to be the free act and
deed of Baid Corporation.	
My commission expires:	Melkord Harty
	Notary Public
MELFORD HARTMAN  Notary Public, Wayne County, Michigan  Notary Public, Wayne County	$\overline{V}$
Acting In Oakland County  My Commission Expires Sept. 15, 1973	County, Michigan

KENSINGTON-PARK APT'S

LIBER 6303 PAGE 242

LIBER 6312 PAGE 739

Witness:

Shirley Korobken

June Goldberg

Melvin M. Kaftan, a married man

Sheldon H. Kaftan, a married man

irwin L. Goldfarb, a married man

Charles B. Goldfarb, a married man

25130 Southfield Southfield, Michigan 48075

STATE OF MICHIGAN

SS:

COUNTY OF CAKLAND)

On this 3 day of 197%, before the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Melvin M. Kaftan, a married man, Sheldon H. Kaftan, a married man, Irwin L. Goldfarb, a married man, Charles B. Goldfarb, a married man, known to me to be the persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

Notary Public, Oalland County, Michigan

My Commission Expires:

\_\_\_\_

## APPENDIX "A"

A parcel of land in the Northwest 1/4 of Section 5, Township 1 North, Range 7 East, Lyon Township, Oakland County, Michigan, being described as: Beginning at a point on the North and South 1/4 line of Section 5, said point being North 0°31'52" East, 862.09 feet from the center post of Section 5, Township 1 North, Range 7 East; thence continuing North 0°31'52" East 910.00 feet to the southerly line of Grand River Avenue (100 feet wide); thence North 86°59'00" West, 1020.0 feet, along said southerly line; thence South 0°31'52" West, 910.00 feet; thence South 86°59'00" East, 1020.00 feet to the point of beginning.

Prepared by: John N. Waterloo 1970 Orchard Lake Rd. Pontiac, Michigan 48053

TEREST TO SERVICE TO S

RETURN TO

J. A. ROBERTSON

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
1970 ORCHARD LAKE ROAD
PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48053



July 1, 1974

Kaftan Enterprises Inc. 25130 Southfield Road, Suite 103 Southfield, Michigan 48075

Gentlemen:

RE: KENSINGTON PARK APT'S

We are enclosing herewith a copy of the "as installed" Drawing No.

U-63497 for the underground electric and communication services for the above named project.

Sincerely,

John N. Waterloo

1970 Orchard Lake Road Pontiac, Michigan 48053

JW/ls Enclosure

# RECORDED RIGHT OF WAY NO. 29%

## THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 1970 ORCHARD LAKE ROAD PONTIAC, MICHIDAN 48053

June 12, 1974

Kaftan Enterprises Inc. 25130 Southfield Rd., Suite 103 Southfield, Michigan 48075

RE: KENSINGTON PARK APT'S

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing herewith a fully executed copy of the Agreement dated May 3, 1974 for the underground electric and communication services for the above named Project.

Yours very truly,

John N. Waterloo

Real Estate and R/W Department

Enclosure

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY 1970 Orchard Lake Road Pontiac, Michigan 48053 May 2, 1974

Mr. Mel Kaftan 25130 Southfield Road Suite 103 Southfield, Michigan 48075

RE: KENSINGTON PARK APT'S

Enclosed is the original and two copies of the Agreement-Easement Restrictions for the above described project. Please have the original and one copy executed and returned to us. We will have the Agreement executed by Bell and Edison and

return.

urn a fully ea.

il you receive the ...

order to comply with the recording to two separate witnesses. The notary to type the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the names of all parties signing the dot.

itype the

## THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

2000 SECOND AVENUE DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

Date Cctober 10, 1973

1007 1109 00	<del></del>				
25130 Sou	thfield	<b></b>			
Southfiel	d, Michigan	48075			
Regarding_	Kensington P	ark Aparts	ente		
Gentlemen:					
Subject to	our agreement	with you	for the	installation	of underground

Subject to our agreement with you for the installation of underground electric lines in the above project, The Detroit Edison Company will own, install and maintain its electric lines and equipment and provide trenching in easements six feet (6') in width, which will be subsequently platted or provided by a separate easement instrument. Location of the lines and equipment will be as shown on the combined utility plan as approved by you on July 10, 1973.

The cost to you for said electric line installation is \$5,160.00 based on trench feet or lot front feet. Extra charges in addition to the above will be \$ 0 as your contribution for such items as providing primary mains, distribution laterals and primary switching cabinets. These extra charges will only be assessed if involved. All charges are based on rules and rates as filed with the Michigan Public Service Commission and as shown in our current rate book. We will require full payment of the aforementioned charges prior to energizing the system.

Service cable requirements will be fulfilled as per our rules and rates as filed with the Michigan Public Service Commission.

Community antenna systems or other cable systems shall not be installed in the same trench with Company and telephone cables without a separate signed agreement.

If adverse soil or field conditions such as rock, frozen ground or other are encountered, and you require us to trench through, additional charges will be assessed and may be billed at a later date. Additional charges will also be assessed if it is necessary to bore under paved streets or other paved areas.

Mat Badan

Page 2
The Detroit Edison Company
Date October 10, 1973

### Kensington Park Apartments

The future maintenance of our electric lines in the proposed easements does not include repair of damage to our lines and equipment caused by you, your contractors, agents, employes, successors and assignees. If such damage should occur, we will require reimbursement for any such damage.

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the installation, ownership and maintenance of electric services and the rates, fees, and charges to be made shall be subject to and in accordance with the orders and rules and regulations adopted and approved from time to time by the Michigan Public Service Commission.

Please sign three of the enclosed copies and return them. You may retain the fourth copy for your file.

Very truly yours,

JP/do

ACCEPTED:

Name

Title

Name

Title

Date 10/43/73

Service Planner

## RECORDED RIGHT OF WAY NO. C

## THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

2000 SECOND AVENUE DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

Date: October 10, 1973

al Kaftar	<u> Mal</u>
\$130 Southfield	2513
enthfield, Michigan 48	Sout
 Kansington Park Apa	Re:
Kensington Park Apa	Re:

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to establishing a field construction date for the above named project, it is necessary that the conditions of the grade in the area of construction be determined. Work cannot start until this is accomplished. In addition, if the field construction is done during the period of December 15 through March 31, winter construction charges will be assessed. These charges are \$1.00 per linear foot of trench.

Please sign and return three copies of the certificate below. You may retain the fourth copy for your file.

Very truly yours,

Date

J7/49

C-E-R-T-I-F-I-C-A-T-E

I/We, the undersigned, hereby certify to The Detroit Edison Company that all grading in utility easements and/or the routes of the underground facilities on the above subject development has been completed within four(4) inches of final grade.

I/We, the undersigned, agree to pay all winter construction charges if involved, at a price not to exceed that shown above and further agree that a stake will be placed at the location of each piece of above grade equipment, indicating the final grade to be achieved. A copy of The Detroit Edison Company underground construction drawing No. for this development is in my/our possession and will be used for this purpose.

Signed

igned

MEMORANDI FOR GENERA DE FORM MS 77	TO Engineering Coordinator Bldg. H - Room 250 W.S.C	Supervisors DATE MAY 7 /974 TIME E
Re:	Underground Service - KESINGTON PARI	CAPT'S, LYON TWP, OAKLAND COUNTYS
	Agreements and Easements obtained - OK to p	roceed with construction.
		<u> </u>
COPIES TO:	P. CORTES - CAKLAND S.P.	SIGNED Jun n. Waterlas
REPORT		John N. Waterloo  Real Estate and R/W Department
PATE RETUR	RNED TIME	SIGNED

WATER CO.
But Brees and Major of the Says - OAKLAND States . Application to
To have included the following assessmy extended and information:
Manager.
L. Gop of couplets final proposal plat, or L. Recepted plat  O. Site plan D. Title information films. Title counterpast contacts or cited counts
1. Other than exhibitation APARTMENTS  1. Reporty description  2. Site plan  3. Site form  3. Site form  4. Site form  5. Site form  6. Site f
(1) DOJUGE WASINGTON PARK APTS GOODS: OAK
George Lyon Section to. 5
MEL KAFTAN  25 130 SOUTHFIELD ROSSITE 103 557-9620  SOUTHFIELD 48075
(4) Better project will be developed at one time:  (5) Onbie pales as property:  (6) Delet assesses required:
D) De et ette ettere MICH BELL & C.P.
663-9981 - C.P. John NAVIAR - 427-5100 X244
(7) Burt of substitutions to fed from eventual curvice Tee
(a) Additional information or commute:
Signal: Procedure Standard Signal: Procedure Signal: Procedure Signal: Procedure Signal: Procedure Signal: Procedure Signal: Signal: Procedure Signal: Proce
Corvine Henring Separation)  -297



